i (i - STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION LONLINGEN'E UPON APPROVAL OF

BA-22 (Revised 10/2005) THE 26110, APPROPRIATIONS BILL.
Date: 6/11/2010 Dept/Budget Unit/Program #: Dept. of Naturgl Regsources 11-435

Dept/Agency/Program Name: Office of Coastal Restoration & Mamt, OCR/CFMS Contract #: 684130

Agency/Program BA-22 # . 435/1/BA-22 #7 Agency/Program Contract #: 436/1/2515-10-01
Fiscal Year for this BA-22: 201011 BA-22 Start/End Dates: 07/01/09 ‘ 06/30M11

iy T (alartDatey < mo . (End Dalay.
Multi-year Gontract (Yes/No}: Yes if "Yas", provide contract dates:
07/01/09 06/30/11
{Start Date)- - .~ Che - (End-Date):..

Lafourche Parish : 72-6000634
{Coniractor/Veridor Namg). - R (Contractor/Vendor No,) w20 i

"Lafourche Parish Local Coastal Program Implementation”

(Provide a stalement of-"Services Providea) «:

To enable implemantation of the F‘arlshs Local Coastal Program. This LCP has state and federal approval and is expected to continue fo be
implemented in a manner consistent with the Louisiana Coastal Resources Program (LCRP) which enables the state to remain efigitle for dederal
funding.

Contract Amendment (Yes/No): Yes Amendment Start/End Dates: 07/01/09 08/30/11

(Starf Date). 53 R0y (Bnd Dafg) o
Contract Cancellation (Yes/No): No Date of Cancellation: NA

{Provide rationale for.amendment or caricellation)

The contract is not complete and requires additional funds as well as an updated scope of service,

THis INI3rmalion 15 16 Be provided at the Agency/Progran
MEANS OF FINANCING AMOUNT
Current Year | % | Total Contract %
State General Fund 30 0.0% $0 0.0%
Interagency Transfers $3,054,471 43.4% $9,000 17.3%
Fees and Self Gen. $20,000 0.3% $0 0.0%
Statutory Dedication $1,135,9683 16.1% $43,063 82.7%
Federal $2,832,109 40.2% 30 0.0%
TOTALS §7,042,543 1 1000% $52,063 100.0%
interagency Transfers (003) and Coastal Resources Trust Fund (NOZ)

g

Are revenue collections for funds utilized above in line wit Yes

If not, explain.

' flon is to'be provided at the AgencylProgram’

Name of Object CodeTCategory: ~ Qther Charges

Object Code/Category Number: 3655/65
Amount Budgeted: $794,301

Amount Previously Obligated: $287,934

Amount this BA-22: $52,063

Balance: $454,304

The approvalkof gktgementloned contrac:t will not cause t this agency/program to he pljed inan Object Category, deficit.

A qy/Prg Contact: b {A A ﬂ / ( ) [ 1 O ) i\\ \/%ev;ewed/Approved By, ¢ ‘\UL,\Q&A{"LQQ, A \,{)’{/’\Dm~ﬁ0
. -

Name: Kecia Neal — Name: GwendolynThomasQ

L3 .
Title: Accountant I} \/ k\ Title: Fiscal Officer
",

Phone: 226-342-1835 s RN Phone. 225-342-4840

AGENCY PROGRAM ACTIVITY CRGANIZ. QBJECT REPT CAT AMOUNT

435 100 2516 3655 $43,063.00

435 100 2502 3655 M100 $9,000.00




Lafourche Parish PYO9—1 0

DNR Grant:  $52,063
Parish Match: $43,063
TOTAL $05,126

BUDGET:
Salaries: $65,000
Operating:  $30,126



